Materials
Stainless steel 316L
Max. temperature
250 °C
Recommended op-
erating pressure
2 bar
Installation

Example of Type +  Connection = Ordering no.
Ordering: 5M4.369.1Y +  AQ = 5M4.369.1Y.AQ
Example of ordering with FDA
and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All Materials are suitable for
contact with food.
Example of Type + Mat. no. + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5M4.369 + 1Y + AQ = 5M4.369.1Y.AQ.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Only material 316L SS available with ATEX approval.
Unit group / category / zones:
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T2 Ga
 II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T250 °C Da
Attention: for the ATEX version of the 1 1/2” slip-connection and the 2” slip-con-
nection the code for the connection changes. Ordering example for 1 1/2” con-
nection: 5M4.369.1Y.T5.EX. Ordering example for 2” connection: 5M4.369.1Y.
T6.EX.
161
Ø 69
Ø 58